
From: Johnson, Robin A LTC USARMY HQDA (US) <robin.a.johnson10.mil@mail.mil> 
Sent: Wednesday, February 27, 2019 1:15 PM EST 
To: Adams, Nancy B CIV USARMY MEDCOM DCS WCT (USA) <nancy.b.adams.civ@mail.mil>; Ainspan, Nathan D CIV
DODHRA DPFSC (US) <nathan.d.ainspan.civ@mail.mil>; Allen, Daniel P CIV OSD OUSD P-R (USA)
<daniel.p.allen16.civ@mail.mil>; Amy Cress <acress@eseal.org>; Anderson, Leticia A CTR USARMY IMCOM HQ (US)
<leticia.a.anderson2.ctr@mail.mil>; Babs Chase <bchase@nam.org>; barbara.carson@sba.gov
<barbara.carson@sba.gov>; Beau Higgins (Amazon) <bhigs@amazon.com>; Belmar, Antonio L Sr CW4 USARMY
CASCOM (USA) <antonio.l.belmar.mil@mail.mil>; Berry, Roberta C CIV USARMY MEDCOM DCS WCT (USA)
<roberta.c.berry.civ@mail.mil>; Beverage, John W 1SG USARMY HQDA DCS G-1 (USA)
<john.w.beverage2.mil@mail.mil>; Bill Ashton (USDA OSEC) <bill.ashton@osec.usda.gov>; Bixby, Bruce S CIV DODHRA
DCPAS (USA) <bruce.s.bixby.civ@mail.mil>; Bolden, Ivan G CIV USARMY HQDA ACSIM (US)
<ivan.g.bolden.civ@mail.mil>; Boyce, Deon J CIV USARMY (US) <deon.j.boyce.civ@mail.mil>; Brown, Eric
<Eric.Brown@opm.gov>; Butler, Ricky D Sr NAF USMC MCB QUANTICO (USA) <ricky.butler@usmc.mil>; Byrd, Angela R
CIV USARMY HQDA ASA MRA (US) <angela.r.byrd.civ@mail.mil>; Caleb, David J 1SG USARMY HQDA DCS G-1 (USA)
<david.j.caleb.mil@mail.mil>; Cambrelen, Waldemar O SFC USARMY NG NGB (USA) <waldemar.cambrelen-
santiago.mil@mail.mil>; Castillo, Kimberly A CIV USAF SAF-MR (USA) <kimberly.a.castillo10.civ@mail.mil>; Chancellor,
Glen D COL USARMY USACC (USA) <glen.d.chancellor.mil@mail.mil>; Charlie Palumbo
<Charlie.Palumbo@dvs.virginia.gov>; Chris Newsome <cnewsome@recruitmilitary.com>; Cox, Lelon S (Scott) CIV
USARMY MEDCOM DCS WCT (USA) <lelon.s.cox.civ@mail.mil>; Crawley, Timothy F (Skip) NAF USMC PFRD-MR (USA)
<timothy.crawley@usmc.mil>; CRUZJAVARIZ, Osvaldo J MSG USARMY NG NGB (USA)
<osvaldo.j.cruzjavariz.mil@mail.mil>; Cyr, Adam C CTR OSD OUSD P-R (USA) <adam.c.cyr.ctr@mail.mil>; Dasher,
Michael D CIV USARMY HRC (US) <michael.d.dasher.civ@mail.mil>; David Muir <dmuir@eseal.org>; Denise Bourdeaux
(C3) <dbourdeaux@aawdc.org>; Don Fried (CASY Director of Operations) <dfried@casy.us>; Duncan, Kiersty F CTR
USARMY IMCOM HQ (USA) <kiersty.f.duncan.ctr@mail.mil>; Ebonie Powe (Navy) <ebonie.powe@navy.mil>; Echols,
Kenric D CIV USARMY IMCOM HQ (US) <kenric.d.echols.civ@mail.mil>; English, Teresa K CIV USARMY IMCOM (USA)
<teresa.k.english.civ@mail.mil>; Farris, Prescott R COL USARMY HQDA DCS G-1 (USA) <prescott.r.farris.mil@mail.mil>;
Foster, Alison (DVS) <Alison.Foster@dvs.virginia.gov>; Frank O'laughlin <fjolaugh@gmail.com>; Gary Patton
<gary.patton@caci.com>; Geoff Staten (Halliburton) <geoffrey.staten@halliburton.com>; Gloria Dent
<gdent@abilityone.gov>; green.timothy.a@dol.gov <green.timothy.a@dol.gov>; hakeem.basheerud-deen@opm.gov
<hakeem.basheerud-deen@opm.gov>; Harrison, Rex A CIV USARMY HRC (US) <rex.a.harrison.civ@mail.mil>; Hawkins,
Mininia R CIV (US) <mininia.r.hawkins.civ@mail.mil>; Hayman, Eric S MSG USARMY HQDA DCS G-1 (US)
<eric.s.hayman.mil@mail.mil>; Henderson, Benjamin E CIV USARMY IMCOM HQ (US)
<benjamin.e.henderson.civ@mail.mil>; Herd, Walter M CIV (USA) <walter.m.herd.civ@mail.mil>; Hilliker, Alex (US -
Arlington) <ahilliker@deloitte.com>; Howard Feldstein <hfeldstein@arlingtonva.us>; Irizarry, Nelson COL USARMY USACC
(US) <nelson.irizarry.mil@mail.mil>; Jacobs, Gregory A SGM USARMY ARCD (US) <gregory.a.jacobs.mil@mail.mil>;
Jenkins, Sherry L CIV USARMY (USA) <sherry.l.jenkins8.civ@mail.mil>; Jennifer Goodale (MOAA) <jenniferg@moaa.org>;
Joachim, James J CIV USN (USA) <james.joachim@navy.mil>; Johnson, Yolanda N (Yolanda M Johnson) CIV USARMY
IMCOM HQ (USA) <yolanda.n.johnson4.civ@mail.mil>; Jones, Alishia N CIV USARMY IMCOM HQ (US)
<alishia.n.jones.civ@mail.mil>; Kinnaman, Justin Wade (''JK'' -DCPASExcellence) CIV DODHRA DCPAS (USA)
<justin.w.kinnaman.civ@mail.mil>; Kett, Steven L CIV NG NGB (USA) <steven.l.kett.civ@mail.mil>; Key, Kyle J MAJ
USARMY NG NGB (US) <kyle.j.key.mil@mail.mil>; Campbell, Kiana D CIV (USA) <kiana.d.campbell@noaa.gov>; Kim
Holdeman (kholdeman@PatriotEnterprisesllc.com) <kholdeman@PatriotEnterprisesllc.com>; Moros, Kimberly S COL
USARMY SOCOM HQ SOCOM (USA) <kimberly.s.moros.mil@mail.mil>; Kun, Boris CIV OSD OUSD P-R (USA)
<boris.kun.civ@mail.mil>; Larson, Roland S Jr CIV USARMY (USA) <roland.s.larson.civ@mail.mil>; Lauren Lobrano
<LaurenL@pva.org>; LeRoy Thomas (MD DLLR) <LeRoy.Thomas@maryland.gov>; Little, Kevin N CIV DODHRA DPFSC
(US) <kevin.n.little.civ@mail.mil>; Loguda, Daniel L CIV USARMY MEDCOM RHC-P (US) <daniel.l.loguda.civ@mail.mil>;
Low, Jon T CIV USARMY IMCOM HQ (US) <jon.t.low.civ@mail.mil>; Joachim, James S Maj USMC 4 MAW (USA)
<james.s.joachim@usmc.mil>; Mardis, Rynele M LTC USARMY HQDA (USA) <rynele.m.mardis.mil@mail.mil>; Mark
Escherich (TSA) <tsavets@tsa.dhs.gov>; Mark Toal (DOL Vets) <mtoal@dol>; Mark Whiting
<Mark.Whiting@dvs.virginia.gov>; Green, Maurice LTC USARMY 16 MP BDE (USA) <maurice.green2.mil@mail.mil>;
McDuffie, LaShawn <lashawn.mcduffie-1@nasa.gov>; McIntosh-Braden, Heather D CIV OSD OUSD P-R (USA)
<heather.d.mcintosh-braden.civ@mail.mil>; Mckinney, Anthony D SFC USARMY NG NGB (US)
<anthony.d.mckinney8.mil@mail.mil>; McNeill, William <william.mcneill@ic.fbi.gov>; Meyer, John A CIV USARMY
MEDCOM RHC-C (US) <john.a.meyer20.civ@mail.mil>; Mike Caldwell <michael.caldwell3@va.gov>; Mike Mack
<mmack@abilityone.gov>; Miller, Joline D NAF USMC HQMC (US) <joline.miller@usmc.mil>; Miller, Michael C CIV
DODHRA DPFSC (USA) <michael.c.miller.civ@mail.mil>; Monshi Ramdass (USDA DM-OHRM)
<monshi.ramdass@dm.usda.gov>; Moorash, Amy J CIV USARMY IMCOM HQ (US) <amy.j.moorash.civ@mail.mil>; Moore,
Lonnie C CIV USARMY MEDCOM DCS WCT (USA) <lonnie.c.moore.civ@mail.mil>; Mosley, Donya K LTC USARMY
HQDA DCS G-1 (USA) <donya.k.mosley.mil@mail.mil>; Ms. Jodie Deleon <jodie.deleon@usmc.mil>; Munger, Mark D NAF
USMC MANDR AFFAIRS (US) <mark.munger@usmc.mil>; Mutunhu, Ngwarima M (Mako) CIV USARMY IMCOM HQ (USA)
<ngwarima.m.mutunhu.civ@mail.mil>; Newton, Tamre H CIV DODHRA DPFSC (USA) <tamre.h.newton.civ@mail.mil>;
Noland, William S (Bill) CIV USARMY ID-READINESS (USA) <william.s.noland.civ@mail.mil>; Pase, Christopher C LTC
USARMY HQDA CSA (USA) <christopher.c.pase.mil@mail.mil>; Pegram, Jean A CIV USARMY ID-READINESS (USA)
<jean.a.pegram.civ@mail.mil>; Phillips, Del <Del.Phillips@serco-na.com>; Prestigiacomo, Joseph Vincent CTR USARMY
HQDA DCS G-1 (USA) <joseph.prestigiacomo4.ctr@mail.mil>; Raj Karira (USSS) <raj.karira@usss.dhs.gov>; Raymer,
Pamela L CIV USARMY HRC (USA) <pamela.l.raymer.civ@mail.mil>; Ream, Joy B CTR (USA) <joy.b.ream.ctr@mail.mil>;
Reed, Walter D (DeWayne) CIV USARMY HRC (USA) <walter.d.reed.civ@mail.mil>; Rizkallah, John R Jr CIV (US)
<john.r.rizkallah.civ@mail.mil>; Roadarmel, Helen A CIV USARMY HQDA ACSIM (US) <helen.a.roadarmel.civ@mail.mil>;
Rod Rodriguez <rodrodriguez@theaarpodcast.com>; Russell, Jennifer B (Jenna Brown) MAJ USARMY HQDA DCS G-1
(USA) <jennifer.b.russell4.mil@mail.mil>; Scott, Benjamin H Jr CIV USARMY MEDCOM RHC-A (USA)
<benjamin.h.scott4.civ@mail.mil>; Shuman, Chad T MAJ USARMY USARC HQ (US) <chad.t.shuman.mil@mail.mil>;
Sinclair, Hugo Z CIV USARMY IMCOM (USA) <hugo.z.sinclair.civ@mail.mil>; Smith, Randal E-VETS



<Smith.Randall.E@DOL.GOV>; Snyder, John K LTC USARMY HRC (USA) <john.k.snyder.mil@mail.mil>; Spivey, Dereck L
CIV USARMY ID-READINESS (USA) <dereck.l.spivey.civ@mail.mil>; Stankovich, Steven J CTR USARMY HRC (USA)
<steven.j.stankovich.ctr@mail.mil>; Stephen Canonico <scanonico@ausa.rog>; Stevens, Anthony L Jr NAF (US)
<anthony.stevens1@navy.mil>; Stinger, Damon A CTR (USA) <damon.a.stinger.ctr@mail.mil>; Tatum, John R II MAJ
USARMY HQDA DCS G-1 (USA) <john.r.tatum.mil@mail.mil>; Terry Warren <Terry.Warren@va.gov>; Thede, Erin M CIV
USARMY OCAR (USA) <erin.m.thede.civ@mail.mil>; Tim Stecher <tstecher@eseal.org>; Timmons, Terry A MSG
USARMY 84 TNG CMD (USA) <terry.a.timmons.mil@mail.mil>; Tinker, Rose M CIV USARMY HRC (US)
<rose.m.tinker.civ@mail.mil>; Tony Lowe (VFW) <ALowe@vfw.org>; Townshend, Bruce D CIV DODHRA DPFSC (USA)
<bruce.d.townshend.civ@mail.mil>; Traugott, Christine M CIV USARMY HQDA ASA MRA (US)
<christine.m.traugott.civ@mail.mil>; Tricia Tyler <ttyler@eseal.org>; Trotter, Samantha S CTR (USA)
<samantha.s.trotter.ctr@mail.mil>; Turner, Shauna L CIV USN (US) <shauna.turner@navy.mil>; Tyler, Gabriele P CIV
USARMY HQDA DCS G-1 (US) <gabriele.p.tyler.civ@mail.mil>; USARMY JBM-HH ASA Mailbox SFL TAP Center Myer
<usarmy.jbmhh.asa.mbx.sfl-tap-center-myer@mail.mil>; USARMY Pentagon HQDA CSA Mailbox SFL
<usarmy.pentagon.hqda-csa.mbx.sfl@mail.mil>; Vandiver, Brian E (Eric) CDR USN DODHRA TVPO (USA)
<brian.e.vandiver.mil@mail.mil>; VETS OUTREACH <VETS-OUTREACH@dol.gov>; Walker, Brandy R CTR USARMY ID-
SUSTAINMENT (USA) <brandy.r.walker4.ctr@mail.mil>; Whaley, Rodney B CIV USCG (US) <rodney.b.whaley@uscg.mil>;
Wheeler, Jeffrey William (Jeff) CIV USARMY ID-READINESS (USA) <jeffrey.w.wheeler.civ@mail.mil>; Wilder, William S
CSM USARMY HQDA CSA (USA) <william.s.wilder.mil@mail.mil>; Williams, Richard Jr CIV (US)
<richard.williams115.civ@mail.mil>; Wilson, Keith W LTC USARMY HQDA DCS G-1 (US) <keith.w.wilson8.mil@mail.mil>;
Wilson, Lorena J MSG USARMY HQDA DCS G-1 (US) <lorena.j.wilson.mil@mail.mil>; Wood, Michael A CIV USARMY
IMCOM (US) <michael.a.wood.civ@mail.mil>; Youn, Ana L CTR (USA) <ana.l.youn.ctr@mail.mil>; Zelda Davis (VA
Employment) <zelda.davis@va.gov> 
Subject: FY 18 Report for Fusion Cell 
Attachment(s): "smime.p7m" 

ALCON,

 

We will brief a short executive summary of the attached at the Fusion Cell today.

 

 

 

ROBIN A. JOHNSON

LTC, LG

Employment Director, U.S. Army Soldier for Life Program

251 18th St. South

Arlington, VA 22202

Office: 703-545-2635

Cell: 912-856-7049

 

Twitter: @csaSoldier4Life

Facebook: CsaSoldierForLife

Instagram: @csasoldier4life

LinkedIn: US Army Soldier for Life

http://www.soldierforlife.army.mil/

 

 

 


